RESOLUTION: Voting Procedures

TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:

WHEREAS, Winnebago County currently has no standard rules on voting devices; and WHEREAS, in order to address issues with the current hardware change must happen; and WHEREAS, voting on county electronic devices will make voting more efficient; and WHEREAS, the application software required is already available at no additional cost; and WHEREAS, this will encourage the use of our county electronic devices which we pay for and

utilize; and

WHEREAS, this will promote sustainability by using less batteries for the old voting devices; and

WHEREAS, those who don't wish to use the county electronic device for voting will have the alternative of a voice vote.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby requires recorded votes be done using our county electronic device or by voice vote

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that the new voting procedure will take affect following the Winnebago County Board orientation meeting in April 2020.

Respectfully submitted by:

INFORMATION SYSTEMS COMMITTEE

Committee Vote: _____